Name of your Local Water Supply

1) Greenwood Water System 2) Diorite Water System

Adrian Water Treatment Plant
Algonac Water Filtration Plant
Allendale Township

Alpena Water/Wastewater Utility
Arlington Woods

Baldwin Township

Beecher Water Dept.

Benton Charter Township

Big Creek-Mentor Utility Authority

Blumfield Reese Water Authority

Bridgeport Water Supply System

Buena Vista Twp. Water & Sewer Department
Burt Township Water Department

Burtchville Township DPW

Carrollton Township

Cedar Creek Water Supply

Charter Township of Clinton Water & Sewer Division
Charter Township of Filer Water Dept

Charter Township of Genesee

Charter Township of Independence

Charter Township of Lansing West Side Water Supply

Charter Township of Madison

Charter Township of Meridian

Charter Township of Union

Chassell Township

Chikaming Township Water Department
City of Albion

City of Allegan

City of Allen Park

City of Alpena Water Utility

City of Ann Arbor

City of Ann Arbor Water Treatment Services
City of Au Gres

City of AuGres

City of Bangor

City of Bay City Water Distribution/Metering
City of Belding

Customer Service
Phone Number:

906-486-6802

517-264-4828
810-794-3281
616-895-6295
989-354-1400
231-773-0843
989-362-2448
810-787-6526

269-925-0616

Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information

Current as of November 30, 2020

989-826-8750 Customer

service and billing 989-
826-6568 Maintenance
and emergencies

989-868-9940
989-777-0974
989-754-6536
906-494-2381
810-385-8555
989-754-4611

231-577-8793

586-286-9300
231-723-3138
810-640-2000
248-625-8222

517-485-5470

517-263-9313
517-853-4120
989-772-4600
906-523-4000
269-469-1676

517-629-5535 ext 1

269-673-5511
313-928-1666
989-354-1400
734-794-6000
734-794-6426
989-876-8811
989-876-8811
269-427-5831
989-894-8321

616-794-1900 ext 217

Email of the local water supply (if
available):

elytownship@elytwp.com

Adrianwtp@gmail.com
waterplant@cityofalgonac.org
n/a
Michael.glowinski@suez.com
tiones@arlingtonwoods.us
wwirleydpw@baldwintwp.net
kevin@beecherwater.us

waterplant@bentonchartertownship-mi.gov

Street Address: City: Zip code:

1555 County Road 496 Ishpeming 49849
815 Bent Oak Avenue Adrian 49221
1530 St. Clair River Drive Algonac 48001
6676 Lake Michigan Drive Allendale 49401
210 Harbor Drive Alpena 49707
3785 Evanston Avenue Muskegon 49442
642 Aulerich Road East Tawas 48730
1057 Louis Avenue Flint 48505
1725 Territorial Road Benton Harbor 49022
1048 East 8th Street, PO Box 537 Mio 48647
12810 E. Washington Road Reese 48757
6740 Dixie Hwy. Bridgeport 48722
1160 S. Outer Drive Saginaw 48601
PO Box 430 Grand Marais 49839
4000 Burtch Road Lakeport 48059
1645 Mapleridge Saginaw 48604
Physical: 2720 N. 45 Road, Manton

49633 Mailing: PO Box 425, Manton 49633

Cadillac 49601

40700 Romeo Plank Road
2505 Filer City Road

7244 N Genesee Road
6050 Flemings Lake Road

3209 W. Michigan Avenue

3804 S. Adrian Hwy.

5151 Marsh Road

2010 South Lincoln Road
22115 7th Street

13535 Red Arrow Highway
112 West Cass Street

231 Trowbridge Street
15915 Southfield Road
210 Harbor Drive

919 Sunset Road

919 Sunset Road

124 W. Huron Road, PO Box 121
124 E. Huron

257 W. Monroe Street

301 Washington, Suite 403
120 South Pleasant Street

Charter Township of Clinton 48038

Manistee 49660
Genesee 48437
Clarkston 48346
Lansing 48917
Adrian 49221
Okemos 48864
Mt. Pleasant 48858
Chassell 49916
Harbert 49115
Albion 49224
Allegan 49010
Allen Park 48101
Alpena 49707
Ann Arbor 48103
Ann Arbor 48103
Au Gres 48703
AuGres 48703
Bangor 49013
Bay City 48708
Belding 48809

Office of the Clean Water Public Advocate
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Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy

miowwtp@outlook.com

brwa@airadv.net

n/a

n/a
clerk@burttownship.com
n/a

n/a

bpolanic@iaiwater.com

waterbilling@clintontownship-mi.gov
filertownship@twphall.com
geneseetownship@geneseetwp.com
n/a

questions@westsidewater.com

Twatterson@madisontwp.com
UtilityBilling@meridian.mi.us
info@uniontownshipmi.com
chasselltownshipclerk@up.net
JSchroeder@chikamingtownship.org
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

water@a2gov.org
water@a2gov.org
cityofaugres@cityofaugresmi.com
cityofaugres@cityofaugresmi.com
clerk@bangormi.org
WaterDist@baycitymi.org

n/a



Name of your Local Water Supply

City of Benton Harbor

City of Berkley

City of Bessemer

City of Big Rapids

City of Brighton

City of Bronson

City of Brown City

City of Brown City, City Hall

City of Buchanan

City of Cadillac, Utilities Department
City of Charlevoix Water Treatment Plant
City of Charlotte

City of Chelsea

City of Clare

Clty of Clawson

City of Corunna

City of Davison

City of Dearborn

City of Dexter

City of East Tawas

City of East Tawas

City of Essexville

City of Farmington
City of Fennville

City of Fenton

City of Frankenmuth
City Of Gaylord

City of Gladstone
City of Grand Rapids
City of Grandville

City of Hamtramck, Department of Public Services

City of Harbor Beach
City of Harrisville

City of Hastings

City of Highland Park
City of Hillsdale BPU
City of Hudson

City of Imlay City
City of Kalamazoo
City of Kentwood

City of Lincoln Park

Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information
Current as of November 30, 2020

Customer Service
Phone Number:

269 351-2729

248-658-3490
906-663-4311
231-796-6231
810-227-2968
517-369-7334
810-346-2325

810 346 2325
269-695-3844 ext 11
231-775-0181 ext 123
231-547-3259
517-543-8839
734-475-1771
989-386-2321
248-288-3222
989-743-3650
810-653-2191
313-943-2307
734-426-8308
989-362-6161
989-362-6161

989-893-2441

248-473-7250
269-561-8321
810-629-6347 or 810-629-
2261

989-652-9901
989-732-4060
906-428-3460
616-456-3000 or 311
616-531-3030
313-800-5233 ext 355
989-479-3363
989-724-6804 Billing 989-
724-7050 Dept. of Public
Works

269-945-2331

313 865-1876
517-437-3387
517-448-8983
810-724-2135
269-337-8149
616-554-0734

Water Office 313-386-
1800 ext 1252, 1253

Street Address:

200 East Wall Street

3338 Coolidge Highway
411 S. Sophie

703 Osceola Avenue

200 N First Street

141 S. Matteson Street
City Hall 4205 Main Street
4205 Main Street

302 N. Redbud Trail

200 N. Lake Street

210 State Street

111 E. Lawrence Avenue
305 S. Main St. Suite 100
202 West Fifth Street
425 N. Main Clawson
402 N Shiawassee Street
200 E. Flint

2951 Greenfield

8123 Main Street

760 Newman Street

760 Newman Street

1107 Woodside Ave

23600 Liberty Street
125 S. Maple Street

301 S. Leroy Street

240 W. Genesee

315 East Main Street

22 Delta Avenue

300 Monroe Avenue NW
3195 Wilson Street SW
3401 Evaline

766 State Street

200 N. 5th Street

135 W. Mill Street

14110 Woodward Avenue
401 Hillsdale Street

121 N. Church Street

150 N. Main Street

241 W South Street

4900 Breton Avenue SE

1355 Southfield Road

City:

Benton Harbor

Berkley
Bessemer
Big Rapids
Brighton
Bronson
Brown City
Brown City
Buchanan
Cadillac
Charlevoix
Charlotte
Chelsea
Clare
Clawson
Corunna
Davison
Dearborn
Dexter
East Tawas
East Tawas

Essexville

Farmington
Fennville

Fenton

Frankenmuth
Gaylord
Gladstone
Grand Rapids
Grandville
Hamtramck
Harbor Beach

Harrisville

Hastings
Highland Park
Hillsdale
Hudson
Imlay City
Kalamazoo
Kentwood

Lincoln Park

Office of the Clean Water Public Advocate
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
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Zip code:

49085

48072
49911
49307
48116
49028
48416
48416
49107
49601
49720
48813
48118
48617
48017
48817
48423
48120
48130
48730
48730

48732

48335
49408

48430

48734
49735
49837
49503
49418
48212
48441

48740

49058
48203
49242
49247
48444
49007
49508

48146

Email of the local water supply (if

available):

Mike O'Malley Water Superintendent

momalley@bhcity.us Lesia Osler, Water

Billing Supervisor losler@bhcity.us

publicworks@berkleymich.net

kelli.stutz@bessemermi.org

n/a

n/a

c.buckley@bronson-mi.com

browncty@greatlakes.net

admin@cityofbrowncity.net

n/a

utilities@cadillac-mi.net

shelleym@charlevoixmi.gov

n/a

water@city-chelsea.org

dclark @cityofclare.org

water@cityofclawson.com

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

etdpw@easttawas.com

cityhall@easttawas.com

cclerk@essexville.org

ctreasurer@essexville.org

cmanager@essexville.org

n/a

n/a

cosentoski@cityoffenton.org

CityHall@frankenmuthcity.com
cityofgaylord.org
rspreitzer@gladstonemi.org
water@grcity.us
publicworks@cityofgrandville.com
rjohnson@hamtramckcity.com
water@harborbeach.com

Harrisville1905@hotmail.com

n/a
hpwaterdepartment@metroca.net
waterdepartment@bhillsdalebpu.com
clerk@ci.hudson.mi.us

n/a

utilities@kalamazoocity.org
eWater@kentwood.us

n/a



Name of your Local Water Supply

City of Madison Heights
City of Manistee

City of Marine City Water Department
City of Melvindale

City Of Memphis

City of Midland

City of Montague

Clty of Mt. Morris

City of Muskegon Heights
City of Negaunee

City of Niles

City of Novi

City of Novi

City of Olivet

City of Ovid

City of Ovid

City of Petersburg

City of Plymouth

City of Port Huron

City of Portage Treasury Department
City of Reading

City of Saginaw

City of South Lyon

City of Southgate

City of St. Clair

City of Stanton

City of Sylvan Lake

City of Tecumseh

City of Three Rivers

City of Troy

City of Utica

City of Warren Water Division
City of Wyoming

City of Wyoming

City of Yale

Clinton Township

Clyde Township
Coldwater Board of Public Utilities

Country Acres Homeowners Association (CAHA

Community Water Supply)

Country Log Apartments

Country Place Park

Crockery Township Water System
Crystal Falls Township

Detroit Water & Sewerage Department

Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information

Customer Service
Phone Number:

248-589-2294
231-723-7132
810-765-8087
313-429-1064
810-824-0430
989-837-3341
231-893-1155 ext 1754
810-686-2160
231-733-8885
906-475-9991
269-683-4700 ext 1030
248-735-5640
248-735-5661
269-749-4961
989-834-5550
989-834-5550
734-279-1978
734-453-7737
810-984-9780
269-329-4455
517-283-2835
989-759-1450
248-437-2326
734-258-3074
810-329-5276
989-831-4440
248-682-1440

517-423-6545

269-273-1845
248-524-3370
586-739-1600
586-759-9200
616-399-6511
616.261.3572
810-387-3311

586-286-9300

810-985-7258
517-279-9531

Don Starlin (269) 449-
1471, Director Henry
Davis (574) 274-0633,
olc

906-346-4420
989-433-2134
616-837-6868
906-875-3062
313-267-8000

Current as of November 30, 2020

Street Address:

801 Ajax Drive

280 Washington Street

229 S. Water Street

3100 Oakwood Blvd.

81631 Belle River Road

333 W Ellsworth Street
8778 Ferry Street

11649 N. Saginaw Street
2724 Peck Street

600 Cherry St. (P.O. Box 70)
333 N. 2nd Street

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
26300 Lee Begole Drive
117 S. Main

114 E. Front

114 E. Front Street

295 EIm Street

1231 Goldsmith

1200 Pine Grove Avenue
7900 S. Westnedge Avenue
180 W. Lincoln Street

1315 S. Washington Avenue
335 S. Warren Street

14719 Schafer Court

1200 Adams

225 South Camburn Street
1820 Inverness

PO Box 396 309 E. Chicago Blvd.

333 W. Michigan Avenue
4693 Rochester Road
7550 Auburn Road

One City Square

16700 New Holland Street
1155 28th Street SW

111 W Mechanic Street

40700 Romeo Plank Road

3350 Vincent Road
One Grand Street

PO Box 451

661 E. M-35

4151 E. Jordan Road
17431 112th Avenue
1384 W US Hwy. 2
735 Randolph Street

City:

Madison Heights
Manistee
Marine City
Melvindale
Memphis
Midland
Montague
Mt. Morris
Muskegon Heights
Negaunee
Niles

Novi

Novi

Olivet

Ovid

Ovid
Petersburg
Plymouth
Port Huron
Portage
Reading
Saginaw
South Lyon
Southgate
St. Clair
Stanton
Sylvan Lake

Tecumseh

Three Rivers
Troy

Utica
Warren
Holland
Wyoming
Yale

Clinton Township

North Street
Coldwater

Berrien Springs

Gwinn

Mount Pleasant
Nunica

Crystal Falls
Detroit

Office of the Clean Water Public Advocate
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
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Zip code:

48071
49660
48039
48122
48041
48640
49437
48458
49444
49866
49120
48375
48375
49076
48866
48866
49270
48170
48060
49002
49274
48601
48178
48195
48079
48888
48320

49286

49093
48085
48317
48093
49424
49509
48097

48038

48049
49036

49103

49841
48858
49448
49920
48226

Email of the local water supply (if

available):

n/a

bbanks@manisteemi.gov

ddevlaminck@fv-operations.com

water@melvindale.org

memphisdpw@gmail.com

water@midland-mi.org

dpw@cityofmontague.org

dpw@cityof mtmorris.org

n/a

watersewer@cityofnegaunee.com

Watersuper@nilesmi.org

n/a

n/a

n/a

clerk@ovidmi.org

supt@ovidmi.org

n/a

dms@plymouthmi.gov

cameronj@porthuron.org

treasury@portagemi.gov

dpw@reading.mi.us

n/a

elawrence@southlyonmi.org

sbovair@ci.southgate.mi.us

water@cityofstclair.com

stantondpw@stantononline.com

Cityhall@sylvanlake.org

n/a

n/a

troymi.gov

dpw@cityofutica.org
water@cityofwarren.org
https://www.wyomingmi.gov/Contact
flemingj@wyomingmi.gov
water@yalemi.us
water@clintontownship-mi.gov or
waterbilling@clintontownship-mi.gov
clydetownshipscc.org

n/a

donstarlin@comcast.net
HenryD@MCEToner.com

mcnabb4420@gmail.com
cppmobilehomellc@gmail.com
n/a
foreman@crystalfallstownship.org
mydwsd@detroitmi.gov



Customer Service

Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information

Current as of November 30, 2020

Email of the local water supply (if

Name of your Local Water Supply Phone Number: Street Address: City: Zip code: available):
Eagle Harbor Township 906-289-4407 321 Center Street Eagle Harbor 49950 water@eagleharbortwp.org
Eagle Lake Condos 269-699-5833 68570 Morton Drive Unit 100 Edwardsburg 49112 dougandfrance@frontier.com
East China Township 810-765-8879 5111 River Road East China 48054 watersewer@eastchinatownship.org
Fairfield Township 517-436-6400 P.O. Box 286 1023 Pine Street Jasper 49248 n/a
f\ﬁhvg’r?t;e)r (Fonda, Island & Briggs Lake Joint Water 810-227-4149 10150 Grand River PO Box 638 Brighton 48116 FIBWater@sbcglobal.net
Ford River Township Water Dept. 906-786-8532 3845 K Road Bark River 49807 clerk@fordriver.org mrose1@chartermi.net
Forsyth Township 906-346-9217 186 W. Flint Street PO Box 1360 Gwinn 49841 n/a
Forsyth Township 906-346-9217 186 W Flint Street PO Box 1360 Gwinn 49841 n/a
Fruitport Charter Township 231-865-3158 5865 Airline Fruitport 49415 n/a
GPHA (Greenfield Pointe Homeowners Association) 810-229-2330 4798 Kenicott Trail Brighton, Ml 48114 n/a
Grand Traverse DPW 231-946-6014 2240 W South Airport Road Traverse City 49684 n/a
Hazel Park Water Department 248-546-4076 111 E. Nine Mile Hazel Park 48030 hpwater@hazelpark.org
Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities 517-437-3387 45 Monroe Street Hillsdale 49242 n/a
Houghton County Airport 906-482-3970 23810 Airpark Blvd. Suite 113 Calumet 49913 n/a
Huron Shore Regional Utility Authority 989-362-0050 247 S. Baldwin Resort Road East Tawas 48730 hsrua@core.com
Jamieson Nursing Home 989-724-6889 790 US 23 South Harrisville 48740 n/a
Kochville Township 989-762-7596 ext 115 5851 Mackinaw Road Saginaw 48604 MComstock@KochvilleTwp.com
Lakeshore East Condominiums  (Note: We have well 545 47 950, 122 Flagpoint Drive Roscommon 48653 na
water and therefore, there is no bill.)
Lakewood Terrace Association 989-488-0279 9059 Clam Lake Road Bellaire 49615 leeorbetty @gmail.com
Lansing Board of Water & Light 517-702-6006 1232 Haco Drive Lansing 48912 n/a
Billing: 231-526-0351
Little Traverse Township Emergency Service: 800- 8288 S. Pleasantview Road Harbor Springs 49740 office@littletraversetownship.org
448-0755
Loch AIPine Sanitary Authority of Webster and Scio 734-433-0835 Billing: 827 N. deb Ro.ad Physical: Ann Arbor 48103 JLIVERNOIS@FV-OPERATIONS.COM
Townships 4530 W. Huron River Drive
Mackinac County Housing Commission 906-586-3414 N9174 Kozy Street #50 Curtis 49820 maccohoco@att.net
Mancelona Area Water & Sewer Authority 231-587-0744 9610 S. M-88 Hwy. Mancelona 49659 mancelonawater@yahoo.com
Maple Ridge Township 906-356-6311 P.O. Box 135 Rock 49880 n/a
Marquette Township 906-228-6220 1000 Commerce Drive Marquette 49855 n/a
MHOG Sewer and Water Authority 800-881-4109 2911 Dorr Road Brighton 48116 www.mhog.org
Michiana Water Authority 269-469-1967 4000 Cherokee Drive New Buffalo 49117 rreitz@michianavillage.org
Mid Michigan Community Action Agency 989-339-4656 1574 E. Washington Road Farwell 48622 tellenwood@mmcaa.org
MTWA (Mathias Township Water Authority) 906-446-3161 E2997 State Hwy. M67 Trenary 49891 mathiastownship@tds.net
Niles Charter Township 269-684-5647 320 Bell Road Niles 49120 bstepien@nilestwpmi.gov
Oak Haven, Inc 269-236-8340 641 52nd Street Pullman 49450 boyd@clnf.org
Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner's Office 248-858-0958 One Public Works Drive - Bldg 95W  Waterford 48328 wrc@oakgov.com
Oaks of Rockford 616-951-5885 11640 Townsquare Blvd. Rockford 49341 service@oaksofrockford.com
Ogemaw Township Water 989-345-0893 1856 S. Dow Road West Branch 48661 supervisorogtwp@gmail.com
Ontonagon Water Service 906-884-2305 315 Quartz Street Ontonagon 49953 n/a
Osceola Township Water 906-482-8578 48545 Main Street Dollar Bay 49922 bmattO@hotmail.com
Otsego Township 269-694-9434 PO Box 257 / 400 N 16th Street Otsego 49078 ccushman@otsegotownship.com
Parma Township 517-629-8277 16407 Comdon Road Albion 49224 parmatwp@core.com
Parma Township-Amberton Village 517-629-8277 16407 Comdon Road Albion 49224 parmatwp@core.com
Pentland Township 906-293-8755 13105 County Road 400 Newberry 49868 penttwp@lighthouse.net

Office of the Clean Water Public Advocate
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
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Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information

Customer Service

Current as of November 30, 2020

Email of the local water supply (if

Name of your Local Water Supply Phone Number: Street Address: City: Zip code: available):
Pine Ridge Community, Inc. 616-307-0866 5240 143rd Avenue Holland 49423 james.slagh@outlook.com
Port Hope-Gore-Rubicon Utilities Authority 989-428-4829 4250 N. Lakeshore Road Port Hope 48468 n/a
Powell Township 906-345-9345 101 Bensinger Street Big Bay 49808 waterdept@powelltownship.org
Regency at Whitmore Lake 734-449-4431 8633 Main Street Whitmore Lake 48189 n/a
Remus Apartments 2§§:§67'8121‘ Managers gggo 35th Avenue OFC Remus 49340 remus@medallionmgmt.com- managers office
Republic township 906-376-8827 279 Kloman Avenue Republic 49879 dpw@northpines.net
Riverwalk Utility Services 269-751-5158 0or 616-218- 15 43411 Avenue Hamilton 49419 sara@als-excavating.com
2180 evenings
Rogers City Water Department 989-734-2191 193 E. Michigan Rogers City 49779 n/a
Rudyard Township 906-478-5041 18725 S. Mackinac Trail Rudyard 49780 rudtwp@sault.com
Scio Township 734-369-9350 827 N. Zeeb Road Ann Arbor 48103 sciotownship.org
Seney Township 906-499-3490 1576w Railroad Street Seney 49883 jbclk@jamadots.com
Shady Acres Community, LLC. 616-307-0866 5240 143rd Avenue Holland 49423 james.slagh@outlook.com
Sherman Township Water Department 906-296 1211 8878 2nd Street Lake Linden 49945 shermantwpwater@pasty.net
Skandia Westbranch Water Authory 906-942-7404 PO Box 48 Skandia 49885 n/a
Summit Township 517-788-4113 2121 Ferguson Road Jackson 49203 dpw@summittwp.com
616-414-9581 (Caitlin
Sweet Lake Mobile Home Park DeVries - Lakeshore 31004 East Chicago Road Sturgis 49091 n/a
Environmental)
Sylvan Twp Water & Sewer Auth (STWSA) 734-475-8890 18027 OId US 12 Chelsea 48118 dpw@sylvan-township.org
The City of Auburn Hills 248-391-3777 1500 Brown Road Auburn Hills 48326 dpw@auburnhills.org
The Landings at Cranes Cove 810-629-8496 13147 Harbor Landings Drive Fenton 48430 jsnowak@sbcglobal.net
Thomas Township 989-781-0150 249 N. Miller Road Saginaw 48609 dpwdirector@thomastwp.org
Tittabawassee Township 989-695-6517 9560 Pierce Road Freeland 48623 dpw@tittabawassee.org
Village of Addison 517-547-4650 315 E. Main Street Addison 49220 AddisonDPW @Frontier.com
Village of Alpha 906-828-4209 404 Main Street P.O. Box 85 Alpha 49902 villageofalpha@yahoo.com
Village of Alpha 906-828-4209 404 Main Street Alpha 49902 villageofalpha@yahoo.com
Village of Armada 586-784-9151 74274 Burk Street PO Box 903 Armada 48005 clerical@villageofarmada.org
Village of Armada 586-784-9151 74274 Burk Street Armada 48005 villageofarmada.org
Village of Ashley 989-847-3050 114 S. Sterling Street Ashley 48806 ashleydpw@casair.net
Village of Baldwin 231-745-3587 620 Washington P. O. Box 339 Baldwin 49304 cgardner@iaiwater.com
Village of Bear Lake 231-970-2066 12376 Virginia Street Bear Lake 49614 bearlakewaterdept@gmail.com
Village of Bellevue 269-763-9571 201 N. Main Street Bellevue 49021 manager@bellevuemi.net
Village of Berrien Springs 269-473-6921 112 North Cass Berrien Springs 49103 berriensprings@villageofberriensprings.com
Village of Blissfield 517-486-4373 129 S. Lane Street Blissfield 49228 waterplant@blissfieldmichigan.gov
Village of Brooklyn 517-592-2591 121 N. Main Street Brooklyn 49230 clerk@villageofbrooklyn.com
Village of Buckley 231-590-4165 145 Industrial Drive Buckley 49620 BuckleyFireChief@gmail.com
Village of Climax 269-746-4174 114 East Maple Climax 49034 Mikegibson2332@yahoo.com
Village Water Dept. 810-
Village Of Columbiaville 793-2408 Village Office 4605 Pine Street PO Box 100 Columbiaville 48421 n/a
810-793-4411
Village of Deckerville 810-376-9505 2521 Black River Street Deckerville 48427 villageofdeckerville@gmail.com
Village of Dundee Water Department 734-529-2090 350 W. Monroe Street Dundee 48131 bhurley@villageofdundee.net
Village of Homer 517-568-4321 130 E. Main Street Homer 49245 dpw@homermichigan.org
Village of Kingston 989-683-2680 3655 Ross Street Kingston 48741 n/a
Village of Lake Orion 248-693-8391 21 E. Church Street Lake Orion 48362 villageadmin@lakeorion.us
Village of L'Anse 906-524-6116 101 North Main Street L'Anse 49946 manager@lansemi.org

Office of the Clean Water Public Advocate
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
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Michigan Water Suppliers Contact Information

Current as of November 30, 2020

Customer Service

Email of the local water supply (if

Name of your Local Water Supply Phone Number: Street Address: City: Zip code: available):

Village of Mackinaw City 231-436-5652 102 South Huron Mackinaw City 49701 water@mackinawcity.org
Village of Mattawan 269-668-2300 24221 Front Avenue Mattawan 49071 tom@mattawanmi.com
Village of Mayville 989-843-6423 5950 Fox Street Mayville 48744 clerk@villageofmayville.org
Village of Middleville 269-795-3385 100 E. Main Street Middleville 49333 n/a
Village of Minden City 989-864-3000 1585 First Street Minden City 48456 rickperuski@yahoo.com
Village of Muir 989-855-2144 122 W Superior Street Muir 48860 clerk@villageofmuir.com
Village of Nashville 517-852-9544 203 N. Main Street Nashville 49073 nashvillewtp@yahoo.com
Village Of Oxford 248-628-2543 22 West Burdick Street Oxford 48371 manager@thevillageofoxford.org
Village of Paw Paw, Michigan 269-657-3169 110 Harry L. Bush Paw Paw 49079 n/a
Village of Pewamo 989-593-2553 130 E. Main Street, PO Box 385 Pewamo 48873 villageofpewamo@hotmail.com
Village of Posen 989-766-2134 7103 State Street Posen 49766 villageofposen@i2k.com
Village of Quincy 517-639-2550 42 Cole Street Quincy 49082 bpoole@quincy-mi.org
Village of Ravenna 231-853-2360 12090 Crockery Creek Drive Ravenna 49451 vravdpw@yahoo.com
Village of Shelby 231-861-2500 88 W. 6th Street Shelby 49455 dpwsupervisor@shelbyvillage.com
Village of Shelby Water/Sewer Dept. 231-861-4400 218 North Michigan Avenue Shelby 49455 administrator@shelbyvillage.com
Village of Springport 517-857-2510 137 E. Main Street Springport 49284 villageofspringport@springcom.com
Village of St. Charles 989-865-8287 110 W. Spruce Street St. Charles 48655 stcmi@stcmi.com
Village of Stockbridge 517-851-7435 305 West Elizabeth Street Room 107 Stockbridge 49285 clerk@vosmi.org

517-767-4204 Office 517-
Village of Tekonsha 317-3252 Operator in 537 N. Church Street PO Box 301 Tekonsha 49092 tekvillage@yahoo.com

charge
Village of Union City 517-741-8591 101 S. Broadway Street Union City 49094 unioncitydpw@dmcibb.net
Village of Unionville 989-674-2244 6454 Merry Street PO BOX 257 Unionville 48767 unionvilledpw@airadvantage.net
Village of Vermontville 517-726-1444 194 S. Main Street PO Box K Vermontville 49096 crumsey@vermontville-mi.gov
Village of White Pigeon 269-548-7325 PO Box 621 White Pigeon 49099 Bisongrafix@gmail.com
Walloon Lake Water System Inc. 231-535-2542 2640 Magee Road Walloon Lake 49713 wiws@hughes.net
Washington Township 586-786-0010 57900 Van Dyke Road Washington 48094 dpw@washingtontwpmi.org
Water District #1 of Midland County 989-687-2709 246 E. Price Road Midland 48642 n/a
Wedgewood Golfside Condos 810-358-1331 3538 Wedgewood Drive Lapeer 48446 JNAKONEC@HOTMAIL.COM
White Birch Village 906-774-6041 W7965 South US Hwy. 2/141 Iron Mountain 49801 Whitebirchvillage@yahoo.com
Yankee Springs Water System 269 672-5588 12588 Marsh Road Shelbyville 49344 glasa@gunlakesewer.org
Zeeland Board of Public Works 616-772-6212 350 E Washington Avenue Zeeland 49464 mlevandoski@zeelandbpw.com
City of Rochester Hills 248-656-4685 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills 48309-3034 dps@rochesterhills.org
City of Battle Creek Utility Billing Division 269-966-3506 150 Kendall Street S. Battle Creek 49037 WaterServices@battlecreekmi.gov
Holland Charter Township (616) 396-1891 353 N. 120th Ave. Holland 49424 n/a
Delta Charter Township Utilities Billings 517-323-8510-to s 7710 West Saginaw Hwy Lansing 48917 Utility@deltami.gov
Village of Manchester (734) 428-7877 912 City Rd. P.O. Box 485 Manchester 48158 n/a
Village of Ahmeek Water Distribution System (906) 337-2396 13 Vivian Street Ahmeek 49901 n/a
Allegan Tubular Products (269)673-6636, x33 1276 Lincoln Road Allegan 49010 esosnowski@allegantube.com
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